

## WAUKESHA COUNTY FAIR ASSOCIATION, INC,

Chrissy Gluege Executive Director

2417 SILVERNAIL ROAD, PEWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53072

Phone: (262) 544-5922 Email: info@waukeshacountyfair.com

Fax: (262) 544-1228 Web page: www.WaukeshaCountyFair.com Aaron Schuett Fair Board President

## WAUKESHA COUNTY FAIR JULY 16-20, 2025

## HORSE STALL RESERVATION Must be postmarked on or before <u>June 15, 2025</u>

Per the Fair Book (206-3, 206-4)

Members may be able to show <u>two</u> registered horses at the Waukesha County Fair, if enough stalls are available. If not enough stalls are available, exhibitors will be limited to showing one horse. Exhibitors are NOT allowed to stable or work out of trailers. *If you are registering more than one horse, please use a separate form.* 

Name of Exhibitor	
Phone Number	Email address
Horse Project 4H Club	
Name of Horse (as listed on the Coggins)	
Names of other exhibitor(s) showing this horse:	
Day Arriving:	Day Leaving:

MAIL TO: Waukesha County Fair Office, 2417 Silvernail Road Pewaukee, WI 53072 and include:

- ✓ SEPARATE check for \$25.00 made out to the Waukesha County Fair (check is returned when stall is cleaned) Note: Families reserving more than one stall may send one check (Total # of stalls multiplied by \$25.00)
- ✓ THIS COMPLETED FORM
- ✓ Copy of Current Negative Coggins (Per the Fair Book 206-13)
  - Include <u>exhibitors</u> first & last name in margin on Coggins

You will be receiving more details regarding the Waukesha County Fair as the date approaches. Questions? Contact the Waukesha County Fair Office 262-544-5922 or chrissy@waukeshacountyfair.com

**MISSION STATEMENT** 

"To provide a quality family event which preserves our rural heritage and is dedicated to education and entertaining all ages in Waukesha County and surrounding communities."